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2011 WISCONSIN ACT 19

AN ACT torenumber 281.17 (8)to amend 281.61 (6); andb create 281.17 (8) (b) of the statuteglating to: disin
fectionof municipal water supplies and ranking projects for the safe drinking water loan program.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 281.61(6) PrioORITY LIST. The department shall
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: establisha priority list that ranks each safe drinking water
loan program project. The department sipadmulgate
rulesfor determining project rankings that, to #ent

SecTion 2. 281.17 (8) (b) of the statutes is created to possible give priority to projects that address the most
read: seriousisks to human health, that arecessary to ensure

281.17(8) (b) Notwithstanding pata) and s. 28011 compliancewith the Safe Drinking \Ater Act,42 USC
(1), the department may not requiemunicipal water 300fto 300j—26 and that assist local governmental units

system to provide continuous disinfection of the water thatare mostin need on a pesusehold basis, according

SecTioN 1. 281.17 (8) of the statutes is renumbered
281.17(8) (a).

thatit provides, unless one of the following applies: to affordability criteria specified in the rulegor the pur
1. Continuous disinfection is required under federal Rose of ranking projects under this subsectidghe
law. departmenshall treata project to upgrade a public water
2. Water quality data, well construction, or water-sys systemto provide continuous disinfection of the water
temconstruction indicate a potential health hazard. thatit distributes as if the public water system were a sur
SeEcTioN 2m. 281.61 (6) of the statutes is amended face water system that federal law requires to provide
to read: continuoudisinfection.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2009-10 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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